

GAHC010070252025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Rev.P./101/2025

AMRI KARBI DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL
RUKMINI NAGAR,
GUWAHATI, REPRESENTED BY THE CHAIRMAN, SRI INDESWAR TERON,
SON OF LATE POHAT TERON, R/ORADHANAGAR, P.O. KHANAPARA, P.S.
DISPUR, DIST.KAMRUP (M), ASSAM,
PIN-781022

VERSUS

POUSING KAMEI
SON OF NAMLAJEI KAMEI
R/O MAKAMLONG,
BIDHAN NAGAR, P.O. AND P.S. JIRIBAM
DIST. JIRIBAM,MANIPUR, PIN-795115.

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. M SARANIA, MR. P P GOGOI,N GOGOI,MR A SARANIA

Advocate for the Respondent : ,

:: BEFORE ::

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PARTHIVJYOTI SAIKIA

O R D E R

04.04.2025

Heard Mr. M. Sarania, the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner.

Issue Notice to the sole respondent.

The petitioner shall take steps for service of notice upon the sole respondent by registered post with A/D.

List after 4(four) weeks.

Till returnable date, the operation of the judgment dated 10.03.2025 passed by the learned Addl. Sessions Judge (FTC) nno.3, Kamrup(M), Guwahati in Criminal Appeal No.88/2023 arising out of the judgment dated 26.10.2023 passed by the learned Judicial Magistrate First Class, Kamrup(M) in C.R. Case No.4358/2018 shall remain stayed.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant