

GAHC010070252025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Rev.P./101/2025

AMRI KARBI DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL
RUKMINI NAGAR,
GUWAHATI, REPRESENTED BY THE CHAIRMAN, SRI INDESWAR TERON,
SON OF LATE POHAT TERON, R/ORADHANAGAR, P.O. KHANAPARA, P.S.
DISPUR, DIST.KAMRUP (M), ASSAM,
PIN-781022

VERSUS

POUSING KAMEI
SON OF NAMLAJEI KAMEI
R/O MAKAMLONG,
BIDHAN NAGAR, P.O. AND P.S. JIRIBAM
DIST. JIRIBAM, MANIPUR, PIN-795115.

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. M SARANIA, MR. P P GOGOI, N GOGOI, MR A SARANIA

Advocate for the Respondent : ,

Linked Case : I.A.(Crl.)/891/2025

POUSING KAMEI
S/O NAMLAJEI KAMEI

RESIDENT OF MAKAMLONG
BIDHAN NAGAR

PO AND PS JIRIBAM
DISTRICT JIRIBAM
MANIPUR
795115

VERSUS

AMRI KARBI DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL
RUKMINI NAGAR
GUWAHATI
REPRESENTED BY THE CHAIRMAN
SRI INDRESWAR TERON
S/O POHAT TERON
RESIDENT OF RADHANAGAR
PO KHANAPARA
PS DISPUR
DIST KAMRUP M
ASSAM
PIN 781022

Advocate for : D GONMEI
Advocate for : MR. M SARANIA appearing for AMRI KARBI DEVELOPMENT
COUNCIL

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE SHAMIMA JAHAN

ORDER

Date : 12.03.2026

Heard Mr. M. Sarania, learned Counsel for the petitioner who submits that the matter may be taken up on a later date.

Prayer is allowed.

List this matter on 23rd of April, 2026.

The interim order passed earlier shall continue until the next returnable date.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant