

GAHC010070252025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Rev.P./101/2025

AMRI KARBI DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL
RUKMINI NAGAR,
GUWAHATI, REPRESENTED BY THE CHAIRMAN, SRI INDESWAR TERON,
SON OF LATE POHAT TERON, R/ORADHANAGAR, P.O. KHANAPARA, P.S.
DISPUR, DIST.KAMRUP (M), ASSAM,
PIN-781022

VERSUS

POUSING KAMEI
SON OF NAMLAJEI KAMEI
R/O MAKAMLONG,
BIDHAN NAGAR, P.O. AND P.S. JIRIBAM
DIST. JIRIBAM, MANIPUR, PIN-795115.

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. M SARANIA, MR. P P GOGOI, N GOGOI, MR A SARANIA

Advocate for the Respondent : ,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MITALI THAKURIA

ORDER

Date : --21.05.2026

Heard Mr. M Sarania, the learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Mr.

B. Choudhury, the learned counsel for the sole respondent.

Considering the submission made by learned counsels for both sides, matter is admitted.

Call for the scanned copy of the TCR.

Registry will do the needful.

List the matter accordingly on 11.06.2026.

Interim be continued till next date of listing.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant